
Fort Griffin SUD

Raw Water Supply Line

Bid Date: December 10, 2024 

JM Project Number: 18478

USDA / TWDB DWSRF No. 62823

Weatherford, Texas

Bid Tabulation 

Engineer:  Jacob & Martin, LLC

Weatherford, Texas

Item # Item Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total

1 Mobilization, Bonds, and Insurance 1 LS -$                     -$                                         32,025.00$      32,025.00$               50,000.00$      50,000.00$                      98,200.00$      98,200.00$                147,000.00$    147,000.00$          

2 8" SDR 21 PVC Waterline 35,500 LF -$                     -$                                         40.00$               1,420,000.00$         40.00$               1,420,000.00$                40.00$               1,420,000.00$          43.00$               1,526,500.00$      

3 8" DR 9 HDPE Waterline 725 LF -$                     -$                                         65.00$               47,125.00$               41.00$               29,725.00$                      44.00$               31,900.00$                55.00$               39,875.00$            

4 14" Bore and Encasement (including HDPE carrier) 395 LF -$                     -$                                         185.00$            73,075.00$               275.00$            108,625.00$                    329.00$            129,955.00$             260.00$            102,700.00$          

5 8" Directional Bore STA. 58+36 to 59+79 1 LS -$                     -$                                         9,295.00$         9,295.00$                 28,000.00$      28,000.00$                      22,400.00$      22,400.00$                21,198.00$      21,198.00$            

6 8" Directional Bore STA. 99+30 to 100+15 1 LS -$                     -$                                         5,200.00$         5,200.00$                 18,000.00$      18,000.00$                      14,500.00$      14,500.00$                12,750.00$      12,750.00$            

7 10" x 8" Tapping Saddle and Tapping Valve 1 EA -$                     -$                                         7,000.00$         7,000.00$                 7,000.00$         7,000.00$                        6,500.00$         6,500.00$                  8,300.00$         8,300.00$              

8 1" Air Release Valve 9 EA -$                     -$                                         3,500.00$         31,500.00$               2,800.00$         25,200.00$                      4,000.00$         36,000.00$                5,145.00$         46,305.00$            

9 2" Flush Valve 13 EA -$                     -$                                         2,500.00$         32,500.00$               2,200.00$         28,600.00$                      2,800.00$         36,400.00$                5,182.00$         67,366.00$            

10 8" Gate Valve 11 EA -$                     -$                                         3,500.00$         38,500.00$               2,500.00$         27,500.00$                      4,400.00$         48,400.00$                4,900.00$         53,900.00$            

11 4" Gate Valve 2 EA -$                     -$                                         2,100.00$         4,200.00$                 1,600.00$         3,200.00$                        2,400.00$         4,800.00$                  3,600.00$         7,200.00$              

12 2" Gate Valve 1 EA -$                     -$                                         1,200.00$         1,200.00$                 1,550.00$         1,550.00$                        1,550.00$         1,550.00$                  2,888.00$         2,888.00$              

13 Master Meter Station (Excluding Gate Valves) 1 LS -$                     -$                                         5,000.00$         5,000.00$                 78,000.00$      78,000.00$                      63,600.00$      63,600.00$                110,316.00$    110,316.00$          

14 Existing Waterline Connection 1 EA -$                     -$                                         3,500.00$         3,500.00$                 2,000.00$         2,000.00$                        5,700.00$         5,700.00$                  3,600.00$         3,600.00$              

15 Metal Detectable Tape 36,200 LF -$                     -$                                         3.00$                 108,600.00$            0.25$                 9,050.00$                        0.35$                 12,670.00$                1.00$                 36,200.00$            

16 Right of Way Markers 11 EA -$                     -$                                         40.00$               440.00$                     85.00$               935.00$                            341.00$            3,751.00$                  100.00$            1,100.00$              

17 Pig Retrieval Station 11 EA -$                     -$                                         5,000.00$         55,000.00$               5,000.00$         55,000.00$                      11,300.00$      124,300.00$             9,100.00$         100,100.00$          

Not Bid 1,874,160.00$        1,892,385.00$                2,060,626.00$         2,287,298.00$      

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID 

Item # Item Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total

A1 Mobilization, Bonds, and Insurance 1 LS 80,000.00$        80,000.00$                            30,100.00$      30,100.00$               * 50,000.00$      50,000.00$                      87,200.00$      87,200.00$                147,000.00$    147,000.00$          

A2 8" DR 17 DIPS HDPE Waterline 36,225 LF 25.75$                932,793.75$                         35.00$               1,267,875.00$         32.00$               1,159,200.00$                34.00$               1,231,650.00$          45.00$               1,630,125.00$      

A3 14" Bore and Encasement (including HDPE carrier) 395 LF 229.00$              90,455.00$                            * 185.00$            73,075.00$               275.00$            108,625.00$                    331.00$            130,745.00$             260.00$            102,700.00$          

A4 8" Directional Bore STA. 58+36 to 59+79 1 LS 21,350.00$        21,350.00$                            9,295.00$         9,295.00$                 28,000.00$      28,000.00$                      22,400.00$      22,400.00$                21,198.00$      21,198.00$            

A5 8" Directional Bore STA. 99+30 to 100+15 1 LS 10,800.00$        10,800.00$                            5,200.00$         5,200.00$                 18,000.00$      18,000.00$                      14,500.00$      14,500.00$                12,750.00$      12,750.00$            

A6 10" x 8" Tapping Saddle and Tapping Valve 1 EA 8,040.00$          8,040.00$                              7,000.00$         7,000.00$                 8,000.00$         8,000.00$                        6,500.00$         6,500.00$                  13,550.00$      13,550.00$            

A7 1" Air Release Valve 9 EA 4,950.00$          44,550.00$                            3,500.00$         31,500.00$               2,800.00$         25,200.00$                      4,000.00$         36,000.00$                5,145.00$         46,305.00$            

A8 2" Flush Valve 13 EA 3,875.00$          50,375.00$                            2,500.00$         32,500.00$               2,200.00$         28,600.00$                      2,800.00$         36,400.00$                5,182.00$         67,366.00$            

A9 8" Gate Valve 11 EA 4,120.00$          45,320.00$                            3,500.00$         38,500.00$               2,600.00$         28,600.00$                      4,400.00$         48,400.00$                5,100.00$         56,100.00$            

A10 4" Gate Valve 2 EA 2,865.00$          5,730.00$                              2,100.00$         4,200.00$                 1,600.00$         3,200.00$                        2,400.00$         4,800.00$                  3,700.00$         7,400.00$              

A11 2" Gate Valve 1 EA 2,410.00$          2,410.00$                              1,200.00$         1,200.00$                 1,700.00$         1,700.00$                        1,550.00$         1,550.00$                  2,888.00$         2,888.00$              

A12 Master Meter Station (Excluding Gate Valves) 1 LS 50,200.00$        50,200.00$                            5,000.00$         5,000.00$                 80,000.00$      80,000.00$                      63,600.00$      63,600.00$                110,316.00$    110,316.00$          

A13 Existing Waterline Connection 1 EA 3,050.00$          3,050.00$                              3,500.00$         3,500.00$                 4,000.00$         4,000.00$                        5,700.00$         5,700.00$                  3,600.00$         3,600.00$              

A14 Metal Detectable Tape 36,200 LF 1.00$                   36,200.00$                            3.00$                 108,600.00$            0.25$                 9,050.00$                        0.35$                 12,670.00$                1.00$                 36,200.00$            

A15 Right of Way Markers 11 EA 95.00$                1,045.00$                              40.00$               440.00$                     85.00$               935.00$                            341.00$            3,751.00$                  100.00$            1,100.00$              

A16 Pig Retrieval Station 11 EA 17,510.00$        192,610.00$                         5,000.00$         55,000.00$               5,000.00$         55,000.00$                      11,270.00$      123,970.00$             11,514.00$      126,654.00$          

TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID (ITEMS A1-A16) 1,574,928.75$                     * 1,672,985.00$        * 1,608,110.00$                1,829,836.00$         2,385,252.00$      

DEDUCTIBLE ALTERNATE BID 

Item # Item Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total

DA1 Deduct Pig Retrieval Station 11 EA 17,510.00$        192,610.00$                         5,000.00$         55,000.00$               5,000.00$         55,000.00$                      11,270.00$      123,970.00$             9,100.00$         100,100.00$          

192,610.00$                         55,000.00$               55,000.00$                      123,970.00$             100,100.00$         

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID 

Item # Item Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total

AA1 8" DR 9 HDPE Waterline 1,000 LF 60.00$                60,000.00$                            65.00$               65,000.00$               41.00$               41,000.00$                      44.00$               44,000.00$                55.00$               55,000.00$            

60,000.00$                           65,000.00$               41,000.00$                      44,000.00$                55,000.00$            

Item # Item Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total

1 Mobilization, Bonds, and Insurance 1 LS 115,000.00$     115,000.00$                         375,000.00$    375,000.00$            121,201.00$    121,201.00$                    130,000.00$    130,000.00$             

2 8" SDR 21 PVC Waterline 35,500 LF 39.61$                1,406,155.00$                      41.18$               1,461,890.00$         * 55.50$               1,970,250.00$                52.00$               1,846,000.00$          

3 8" DR 9 HDPE Waterline 725 LF 46.09$                33,415.25$                            61.11$               44,304.75$               * 53.00$               38,425.00$                      75.00$               54,375.00$                

4 14" Bore and Encasement (including HDPE carrier) 395 LF 901.09$              355,930.55$                         144.32$            57,006.40$               * 260.00$            102,700.00$                    325.00$            128,375.00$             

5 8" Directional Bore STA. 58+36 to 59+79 1 LS 34,875.82$        34,875.82$                            26,450.00$      26,450.00$               37,750.00$      37,750.00$                      8,000.00$         8,000.00$                  

6 8" Directional Bore STA. 99+30 to 100+15 1 LS 19,938.24$        19,938.24$                            15,750.00$      15,750.00$               21,250.00$      21,250.00$                      8,000.00$         8,000.00$                  

7 10" x 8" Tapping Saddle and Tapping Valve 1 EA 10,282.61$        10,282.61$                            12,227.80$      12,227.80$               8,736.00$         8,736.00$                        18,000.00$      18,000.00$                

8 1" Air Release Valve 9 EA 5,359.03$          48,231.27$                            6,291.11$         56,619.99$               * 3,249.00$         29,241.00$                      8,000.00$         72,000.00$                

9 2" Flush Valve 13 EA 2,623.13$          34,100.69$                            5,650.62$         73,458.06$               * 2,709.00$         35,217.00$                      7,000.00$         91,000.00$                

10 8" Gate Valve 11 EA 3,428.09$          37,708.99$                            5,798.00$         63,778.00$               3,443.00$         37,873.00$                      3,500.00$         38,500.00$                

11 4" Gate Valve 2 EA 2,209.15$          4,418.30$                              3,361.50$         6,723.00$                 2,407.00$         4,814.00$                        2,000.00$         4,000.00$                  

12 2" Gate Valve 1 EA 1,675.37$          1,675.37$                              2,970.00$         2,970.00$                 2,804.00$         2,804.00$                        1,800.00$         1,800.00$                  

13 Master Meter Station (Excluding Gate Valves) 1 LS 60,826.95$        60,826.95$                            83,550.00$      83,550.00$               64,384.00$      64,384.00$                      70,000.00$      70,000.00$                

14 Existing Waterline Connection 1 EA 5,750.00$          5,750.00$                              1,685.00$         1,685.00$                 9,580.00$         9,580.00$                        10,000.00$      10,000.00$                

15 Metal Detectable Tape 36,200 LF 1.18$                   42,716.00$                            0.15$                 5,430.00$                 0.10$                 3,620.00$                        0.10$                 3,620.00$                  

16 Right of Way Markers 11 EA 279.87$              3,078.57$                              788.18$            8,669.98$                 * 100.00$            1,100.00$                        100.00$            1,100.00$                  

17 Pig Retrieval Station 11 EA 6,918.40$          76,102.40$                            6,366.00$         70,026.00$               5,116.00$         56,276.00$                      15,000.00$      165,000.00$             

2,290,206.01$                     2,365,538.98$        * 2,545,221.00$                2,649,770.00$         

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID 

Item # Item Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total

A1 Mobilization, Bonds, and Insurance 1 LS 115,000.00$     115,000.00$                         -$                   -$                            102,489.00$    102,489.00$                    100,000.00$    100,000.00$             

A2 8" DR 17 DIPS HDPE Waterline 36,225 LF 30.39$                1,100,877.75$                      -$                   -$                            45.00$               1,630,125.00$                46.00$               1,666,350.00$          

A3 14" Bore and Encasement (including HDPE carrier) 395 LF 384.46$              151,861.70$                         -$                   -$                            260.00$            102,700.00$                    325.00$            128,375.00$             

A4 8" Directional Bore STA. 58+36 to 59+79 1 LS 32,200.00$        32,200.00$                            -$                   -$                            37,750.00$      37,750.00$                      6,000.00$         6,000.00$                  

A5 8" Directional Bore STA. 99+30 to 100+15 1 LS 17,595.00$        17,595.00$                            -$                   -$                            21,250.00$      21,250.00$                      6,000.00$         6,000.00$                  

A6 10" x 8" Tapping Saddle and Tapping Valve 1 EA 10,534.46$        10,534.46$                            -$                   -$                            13,050.00$      13,050.00$                      18,000.00$      18,000.00$                

A7 1" Air Release Valve 9 EA 5,455.70$          49,101.30$                            -$                   -$                            3,249.00$         29,241.00$                      8,000.00$         72,000.00$                

A8 2" Flush Valve 13 EA 3,104.54$          40,359.02$                            -$                   -$                            2,709.00$         35,217.00$                      7,000.00$         91,000.00$                

A9 8" Gate Valve 11 EA 3,931.79$          43,249.69$                            -$                   -$                            3,443.00$         37,873.00$                      4,000.00$         44,000.00$                

A10 4" Gate Valve 2 EA 2,209.15$          4,418.30$                              -$                   -$                            2,407.00$         4,814.00$                        2,000.00$         4,000.00$                  

A11 2" Gate Valve 1 EA 1,703.15$          1,703.15$                              -$                   -$                            2,804.00$         2,804.00$                        1,800.00$         1,800.00$                  

A12 Master Meter Station (Excluding Gate Valves) 1 LS 54,952.75$        54,952.75$                            -$                   -$                            64,384.00$      64,384.00$                      76,000.00$      76,000.00$                

A13 Existing Waterline Connection 1 EA 5,750.00$          5,750.00$                              -$                   -$                            9,580.00$         9,580.00$                        10,000.00$      10,000.00$                

A14 Metal Detectable Tape 36,200 LF 1.18$                   42,716.00$                            -$                   -$                            0.10$                 3,620.00$                        0.10$                 3,620.00$                  

A15 Right of Way Markers 11 EA 279.87$              3,078.57$                              -$                   -$                            100.00$            1,100.00$                        100.00$            1,100.00$                  

A16 Pig Retrieval Station 11 EA 7,422.10$          81,643.10$                            -$                   -$                            5,116.00$         56,276.00$                      15,000.00$      165,000.00$             

TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID (ITEMS A1-A16) 1,755,040.79$                     Not Bid 2,152,273.00$                2,393,245.00$         

DEDUCTIBLE ALTERNATE BID 

Item # Item Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total

DA1 Deduct Pig Retrieval Station 11 EA 6,918.40$          76,102.40$                            6,366.00$         70,026.00$               5,116.00$         56,276.00$                      15,000.00$      165,000.00$             

76,102.40$                           70,026.00$               56,276.00$                      165,000.00$             

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID 

Item # Item Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total

AA1 8" DR 9 HDPE Waterline 1,000 LF 30.16$                30,160.00$                            57.20$               57,200.00$               53.00$               53,000.00$                      125.00$            125,000.00$             

30,160.00$                           57,200.00$               53,000.00$                      125,000.00$             

(*) - Extension Error

Whitney Underground Utilities, Inc.

1700 CR 3505

Valley Mills, TX 76689

Southern Contractors Group, LLCBontke Brothers Construction Co., Inc.

2502 Industrial Blvd.102 College Dr.

Palestine, TX 75801Abilene, TX 79601

RW Jones Heavy Construction, LLC

3133 Ranger Hwy

Weatherford, TX 76088

Whitewater Construction, Inc.

6632 Old Mexia Rd.

Waco, TX 76705

Skyblue Utilities, Inc. N.A.E. Enterprises, Inc. Raydon, Inc. Triad Service Group, LLC

For all Labor, Materials, Equipment, and Incidentals to Furnish and Install the 

Following:

TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID (ITEM AA1)

TOTAL DEDUCTIBLE ALTERNATE BID (ITEM DA1)

TOTAL BASE BID (Items 1 - 17)

Kingsland, TX 78639 Fort Worth, TX 76116 Breckenridge, TX 76424 McKinney, TX 75069

For all Labor, Materials, Equipment, and Incidentals to Furnish and Install the 

Following:

981 B. Dilley St. 8200 Camp Bowie Blvd. W. 300 FM 3099 212 E. Virginia St., Suite 9

TOTAL BASE BID (Items 1 - 17)

TOTAL DEDUCTIBLE ALTERNATE BID (ITEM DA1)

TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID (ITEM AA1)

JM TBPE Firm # 2448

JM TBAE Firm # BR2261

JM TBPLS Firm # 10194493
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